20 East Greenway Plaza Ste 475, Houston, TX 77046 T 281.985.9900 www.sunnova.com



Homeowner Name and Address

Co-Owner Name (If Any)

Installation Location

1563 LORENA WAY PALM

Contractor Information

EMILY BURROWS 1563 LORENA WAY

SPRINGS, CA 92262 **Blalock Electric Solar**

PALM SPRINGS, CA 92262
Contract ID

LE002825647

License

CA: 915397

Dylan Thomas HIS# 117986

SP

PPA-EZ AMENDMENT

I have read the This PPA Amendment is hereby made and entered into by and between Sunnova Energy Corporation and EMILY BURROWS ("Parties") on March 11, 2020

Schedule A: Value Statement

Estimated Solar Energy Production

First Year Annual Production: 18,339 / kWh

Initial Term Total Production: 431,993 / kWh

Payment Terms

Amount Due at Contract Signing: \$0.00

Installation Fee: \$0.00

Annual Increase of Solar Energy Rate:
First Year Solar Energy Rate, if paid by ACH:
First Year Solar Energy Rate, if not paid by ACH:
Monthly Bill in First Year, if paid by ACH:
Monthly Bill in First Year, if not paid by ACH:

\$2.9 \% / year
\$0.151 / kWh
\$0.166 / kWh
\$230.77/ month
\$253.69 / month

				Prepay Option	Purchase Option
End of	Annual Price per kWh	Annual Price per kWh	Estimated kWh	Estimated Price to	Minimum Cash
Year	(assuming payment by	(assuming payment by	per year	Prepay the Remainder of	Purchase Price ¹
	Credit Card)	ACH)		the Initial Term ²	
1	\$0.166	\$0.151	18,339	\$50,540.28	\$0.00
2	\$0.171	\$0.155	18,247	\$50,155.89	\$0.00
3	\$0.176	\$0.160	18,156	\$49,682.82	\$0.00
4	\$0.181	\$0.165	18,065	\$49,121.73	\$0.00
5	\$0.186	\$0.169	17,975	\$48,453.05	\$0.00
6	\$0.192	\$0.174	17,885	\$47,676.38	\$47,676.38
7	\$0.197	\$0.179	17,796	\$46,784.57	\$46,784.57
8	\$0.203	\$0.184	17,707	\$45,776.33	\$45,776.33
9	\$0.209	\$0.190	17,618	\$44,631.37	\$44,631.37
10	\$0.215	\$0.195	17,530	\$43,347.25	\$43,347.25
11	\$0.221	\$0.201	17,442	\$41,915.05	\$41,915.05
12	\$0.227	\$0.207	17,355	\$40,330.97	\$40,330.97
13	\$0.234	\$0.213	17,268	\$38,574.18	\$38,574.18

DocuSign Envel	lope ID: 39BDABEF-CCD6-434	2-A981-5CD41005DA60 Ψυ.Δ12	17,182	\$36,639.54	\$36,639.54
15	\$0.248	\$0.225	17,096	\$34,516.00	\$34,516.00
16	\$0.255	\$0.232	17,011	\$32,196.45	\$32,196.45
17	\$0.262	\$0.239	16,926	\$29,659.80	\$29,659.80
18	\$0.270	\$0.245	16,841	\$26,897.39	\$26,897.39
19	\$0.278	\$0.253	16,757	\$23,895.59	\$23,895.59
20	\$0.286	\$0.260	16,673	\$20,643.01	\$20,643.01
21	\$0.294	\$0.267	16,590	\$17,118.64	\$17,118.64
22	\$0.303	\$0.275	16,507	\$13,309.35	\$13,309.35
23	\$0.312	\$0.283	16,424	\$9,198.31	\$9,198.31
24	\$0.321	\$0.291	16,342	\$4,768.68	\$4,768.68
25	\$0.330	\$0.300	16,260	\$0.00	\$0.00

¹⁾ Per Section 9, the price you will pay to purchase the System will be the greater of the System's fair market value ("FMV") and the amount shown above on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties wish to amend the following sections of the PPA. Parties hereby acknowledge and agree as follows

	Owner's	Name:	EMILY	BURROWS
--	---------	-------	--------------	---------

Signature: Emily Burrows

Date: March 11, 2020 | 14:09 PDT

Co-Owner's Name (if any):

Signature:

Date:

Sunnova Energy Corporation:

John Santo Salvo

Authorized Signatory

Sunnova Energy Corporation

Date:

²⁾ Per Section 4 (j) of the PPA, the prepayment amounts shown above reflect a 5% present value discount rate.

